URSA DoP nº : 34AIR32AK0B16091
 1/10
Declaración de prestaciones DoP
N° 34AIR32AK0B16091
1. Código de identificación única del producto tipo:
 URSA AIR ALU-ALU MW - EN 14303 – T5 – MV1
2. Tipo, lote o número de serie o cualquier otro elemento que permita la identificación del producto de
construcción

Declaration of performance DoP
Number 34 AIR 32 AK 0B 16 09 1
1. Unique  identification of the product type code:
 URSA AIR ALU-ALU MW - EN 14303 – T5 – MV1
2. Type, batch or serial number or any other element that enables the identification of the product
 URSA AIR ALU-ALU To see label product
3. Use or intended use of the product
Thermal Insulation of Building Equipment and Industrial Installations (ThIBEII)
4. Name or registered trade and manufacturer contact address
URSA Ibérica Aislantes S.A
Paseo de Recoletos nº 3
28004 Madrid
5. In your case, name and address of the authorized representative
Non  aplicable
6. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the product
AVCP 1 system for reaction to fire and CPVA system 3 for the remaining characteristics
7. In the case of a declaration of performance on a construction product covered by a harmonized standard
AENOR (notified body no. 0099) has made a determination of the product-type on the basis of type
tests according to the 1 system for reaction to fire and the system 3 for the remaining features and has
issued reports.
8. In the case of a declaration of performance on a construction product covered by a harmonized standard:
Non  aplicable
9. Declared performances:
Essential characteristics Performance Harmonized
Technical
specification
Fire Reaction /
Euroclass
Fire Reaction
B-s1,d0
EN 14303 :
2009 Acoustic
absorption rate
Acoustic
absorption
NPD
URSA DoP nº : 34AIR32AK0B16091
 9/10
Essential characteristics Performance Harmonized
Technical
specification
Thermal
resistance
Thermal
Conductivity
10 ºC: 0,032 W/m.K
24ºC: 0,034 W/m.K
40ºC: 0,036 W/m.K
60ºC: 0,038 W/m.K
EN 14303 :
2009
Dimensions and
Tolerances
T5
Water vapor
permeability
Water vapour
diffusion
resistance
MV1
EN 14303 :
2009
Compression